Privacy Policy

At iNVEETO, we are committed to safeguarding the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protectthe information you provide when using our contact and event management software, referred to as "iNVEETO" / "Inveeto".

- Information Collection: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, and other relevant contact details when you sign up for an iNVEETO account. Additionally, we may collect non-personal information such as usage data and analyticsto improve our software and services.
- Use of Information: The information we collect is used for providing, maintaining, and improving iNVEETO. We may use your contact information to communicate with you, personalizeyour experience, and deliver relevant updates and notifications regarding your events or account.
- 3. Information Sharing: We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. However, we may share certain information with trusted service providers who assist us in operating our software and providing related services. These providers are bound by strict confidentiality agreements and areauthorized to use the information only as necessary to perform their services.

- 4. Data Security: We take reasonable measures to protect the security of your information and employ industry-standard practices to prevent unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction data. However, please note that no method of transmission overthe internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.
- 5. **Data Retention**: We retain your personal information for as long asnecessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law. After the retention period, we will securely delete or anonymize your personal information.
- 6. Compliance with Laws: iNVEETO operates in compliance with applicable data protection laws and regulations. We strive to ensure that your personal information is treated with the utmostcare and in accordance with relevant legal requirements.
- 7. User Responsibility for Event Content: Please be aware that you are fully responsible for complying with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the content of your event invitations, including any attachments. This includes, but is not limited to, ensuring your invitations do not promote illegal activities or contain prohibited content.
- 8. **Updates to Privacy Policy**: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and weencourage you to review the Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we handle your information.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding our Privacy Policy orhandling your personal information, please contact us at info@inveeto.com

Last updated: March 18, 2024